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	Board Position

	
2023 BOARD MEMBERS
	
Class
	
Contact 

	President
	Thomas Walker
Engagement Manager, DoorDash
Atlanta, GA
Co-Founder & CEO, S(w)ervice
Birmingham, AL
	HEMBA 2016
	thomas@getswerviced.com 
Mobile# 205.427.6503
2875 Crescent Parkway, Unit 1423
Atlanta, GA 30339

	Vice President
	Edna Felton, JD
Accounting Services Manager
Alabama Power Company
Pelham, AL 
	TEMBA 2003
	emfelton@southernco.com 
Mobile# 205.706.9671
202 Stonebrook Lane
Pelham, AL 35124-3929

	Past President
	Justin Brown
Team Lead
DESE Research
315 Wynn Dr., NW, #2
Huntsville, AL 35805
	HEMBA 2016

	justin@theoneswhocare.com 
Mobile# 256.468.2368
1105 Deborah Dr.
Huntsville, AL 35801
Spouse: Paige Brown

	Board Member
	Neal DiChiara
Realtor
Harwood Real Estate, LLC
2920 7th Street, Ste. A
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401
	TEMBA 2015
	nealgdichiara@gmail.com 
neal@harwoodrealestate.com 
Mobile# 205.292.1346
1849 Catala Rd.
Vestavia, AL 35216-1745
Spouse: Curri DiChiara

	Board Member
	Kelli Gant
Chief Administrative Officer
Warrior Met Coal, Inc.
16243 Highway 216
Brookwood, AL 35444
	TEMBA 2022
	Kelli.gant@warriormetcoal.com
Mobile# 205.765.2033
837 Southbend Lane
Birmingham, AL 35216
Spouse: Brooks Gant

	Board Member
	Jimmy Mauldin
Deputy Director of Intellectual Property Enforcement
U.S. Department of State, Bureau of Economic Affairs, Office of Trade Policy Negotiations, Washington, DC
	TEMBA 2002
	mauldinj@state.gov
Mobile# 770.687.6822
44, 15th St., NE
Washington, DC 2002
Spouse: Jennifer Mauldin

	Board Member
	Taylor Nelson
Regional Manager of Planning & Scheduling
Brasfield & Gorrie
3021 7th Avenue South
Birmingham, AL 35233
	HEMBA 2019
	tanelson@brasfieldgorrie.com
Mobile# 205.936.5709
644 Arundell St.
Tuscaloosa, AL 35406
Spouse:  Jessica Nelson




Executive MBA Alumni Network Ex-Officio Members

	Title
	Name/Contact Information

	Associate Dean, Manderson Graduate School of Business
	Dr. Sharif Melouk, smelouk@cba.ua.edu, 205.348.3217

	Director, Executive MBA Program
	Donna Blackburn, dblackburn@cba.ua.edu, 205.348.8748

	Director of Corporate Partnerships
	Connie Chambers, cchamber@cba.ua.edu, 205.348.4503
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